GOVT. OF BTC (ASSAM)

OFFICE OF THE ADDL. DIRECTOR, INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE DEPTT

BTC :: KOKRAJHAR.

No. IND/CHD/Const-73/2023-24 /

Dated Kokrajhar the 28/11/2024

INVITATION OF TENDER BID

The Addl. Director& CHD, Industries & Commerce Deptt, BTC, Kokrajhar invite Bids from eligible Contractors registered under PWD (Building)/Roads Department of Assam/BTC of Class- I (A, B & C) for the following works.

website http://assamtenders.gov.in and also at the Details may be seen at office of the undersigned during office hours.

SI.	Name of Work	Cost of Const.	Completion	Bid security	Cost of Bid
No.		(Approx) in Rs.	Period	(Rs)	(in Rs.)
	Construction of RCC(G+I) DI&CC Office Building including Deep Tube Well boring, Sanitary installation and Internal electrification works at Tamulpur, BTR.	1,53,43,102.00	365 Days	1,53,431/- for reserved category and 3,06,862/- for General category	3,100.00

Both Technical and Financial bids are to be submitted online to the website http://assamtenders.gov.in. Manual Bids will not be accepted. The original copies of the Technical Bids with all supporting documents for the purpose of physical verification must be submitted manually as specified in the bid documents on or before bid submission closing date & time.

Bidders may open User ID and Password by registering online at the website http://assamtenders.gov.in for online submission of bids. The Bidder shall submit the cost of Bid Document (Non-Refundable) and Bid Security/EMD by online method through net Banking or RTGS/NEFT as per office memorandum No. FEB.269/2017/27, dtd. 21st August' 2019 (Copy enclosed).

Addl. Director & CHD, Industries & Commerce Deptt.

BTC, Kokrajhar

Memo No IND/CHD/Const-73/2023-24 / 834-838

- Dated Kokrajhar the 28/11/2024 1. The Secretary, Industries & Commerce Deptt, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.
- The General Manager, DI&CC, Baksa for information. 2.
- The Assistant Director, Industries & Commerce Department, Tamulpur for information. 3.
- 4. SSO to the HCEM, cum HEM, Industries & Commerce Deptt. BTC, Kokrajhar for kind appraisal to the HCEM.
- 5. Notice Board.

Addl. Director & CHD, Industries & Commerce Deptt. C, Kokrajhar

o/c.